Series AC1
Power Factor Corrected
Hi Reliability Isolated Regulated
Fixed Operating Frequency: 100Khz
AC-DC Converter
Meets EN/IEC 61000-3-2 Requirements
Universal Input Voltage: 85 to 265 VAC
Power Factor Corrected, 0.99 (50 - 100% Full Load)
Space Saving Design: One module replaces two
Special Output Voltages Available
Regulated Output Voltage
Made in the USA, Fully Encapsulated
Typical Features/Electrical Characteristics
AC Line Input Voltage: 85 to 265 VAC 47-440 Hz
Output Power: 150 to 300 watts, see chart
85 - 95 VAC Input, 200w maximum (5V, 150w
Page 1 of 10Series AC1 - AC-DC Converter
12/18/2007http://www.picoelectronics.com/acdc/peAC1.htm?PartNo=AC1-12S
max.)
Output Voltage Ripple: 75-480 mV, See chart
Operating Temperature: 0 to 85º C, case temperature.
See application notes for proper thermal considerations.

ance
(±%)*
V Ld.
Reg
10-100%
Load
(±%)*
Line
Regu-
lation
(±%)*
Price
AC1-5S  5  30  150  76  100  1.0  1.5  0.2  295.00
AC1-9S  9  27.8  250  78  100  1.0  1.5  0.2  295.00
AC1-12S  12  25  300  80  150  0.5  1.5  0.2  295.00
AC1-15S  15  20  300  80  150  0.5  1.5  0.2  295.00
AC1-24S  24  12.5  300  81  250  0.5  1  0.2  295.00
AC1-28S  28  10.71  300  82  300  0.5  1  0.2  295.00
AC1-48S  48  6.25  300  82  500  0.5  1  0.2  325.00
External Capacitor Required:  220µF, 450 V Aluminum Electrolytic Capacitor
*All specifications are typical at nominal (115 VAC, 60 Hz) input, full load and 25° baseplate temperature unless otherwise stated.
** Using proper thermal considerations as outlined in the application notes.
Page 3 of 10Series AC1 - AC-DC Converter